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RICH IN TRADITION....

The Wings Club story dates back to 1942,
when a number of America’s aviation
leaders including Eddie Rickenbacker,
General Hap Arnold, Fiorello LaGuardia
and Juan Trippe created a meeting place
where they could gather to discuss vital
issues concerning the emerging aviation
industry and to chart the future course
of aeronautics. Over the ensuing years,
while The Wings Club grew in stature
and membership, the mission, to provide
a place and platform for discussion of
aviation and aeronautical topics,

remained steadfast.




FOCUSED ON THE FUTURE

Recognizing the critical role that science,
technology, engineering, and mathematics
(STEM) education plays in the continued
competitiveness in the field of aerospace,
The Wings Club was in a unique position
! to make an impact on the future. In 2014,
" The Wings Club Scholarship Fund, Inc.

1 and The Wings Club, Inc., were merged to
form The Wings Club Foundation, Inc.; a
501(c)(3) charitable organization. The
mission was expanded to focus on
initiatives aimed at supporting
scholarships for students pursuing

a career in aviation or aerospace.




THE FOUNDATION’S MISSION
L |

 To foster opportunities for individuals pursuing an education

in the field of aviation and aerospace;

» To provide programs to educate students and others about the field of aviation;

« To support charitable organizations that use aircraft to deliver humanitarian

aid and outreach.



HOW WE ARE DIFFERENT W0 ! R .

There are many foundations with long
and successful track records offering
aviation and aerospace scholarships.
However, The Wings Club Foundation is
different - we offer what others cannot.
More than just money, we offer a path to
success through our SIM program
(Scholarship, Internship and
Mentorship Program).
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THE PATH TO SUCCESS

The SIM Program is the key differentiator
for the Wings Club Foundation. Our
Path to Success lies in the strength of
our Board of Governors, our members
and our honorees, who represent the
top tier of the aviation and aerospace
industries. Committed to the SIM
Program, these aviation leaders are
dedicated to providing corporate
participation with and sponsorship

of our scholarship recipients through

internships and mentoring.



TALENT SHORTFALL : bt

There is a shortfall of science, technology,
engineering and math (STEM) graduates
entering the aerospace field. Aerospace
faces an aging workforce. The aviation
field is in tough competition with other
engineering and high-tech fields. It is
vital that we continue to attract talented

individuals to drive aviation forward.
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- - difference in the lives of outstanding
providing scholarship grants to worthy
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Dr. Sharon DeVivo
Vaughn College President

€C Scholarships from The Wings Club
are the transformational difference that
allows high-achieving Vaughn College
students to realize their dream of a
college degree. With nearly 80 percent
of our students from a minority
background and many the first in their
family to attend college, Vaughn College
students have the drive and
determination to impact the world and
The Wings Club scholarships make it
possible.))
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Cory Clark
2014 Recipient of the First Wings Club
Full-Year Scholarship

€C The Wings Club Foundation is an
inspirational organization with members
that do not hesitate to provide advice and
mentorship to younger members.
Aviation has been a passion of mine since
I was young, and the ability to pursue
aviation as a career was made possible by
the scholarship provided by The Wings
Club. As a result of the scholarship and
the mentorship I received, I have seen
first-hand that aviation is unlike any
other industry, and I am living my dreams
of working in the aviation industry as an
Emergency Response and Flight Safety
Specialist for Mesa Airlines. )Y



Isabel (Marin) McCarthy
2004 Wings Club Scholarship Recipient

€C The history of aviation always
inspired me - the adventure and the
bravery of those men and women in the
formative years of the industry. The
future of aviation also inspired me - the
technology and the possibilities. The
scholarship program helped me get
noticed. Coupled with my experience
in aviation from that point, I became
somebody with some value to offer

potential employers. )



Maurice Stanley
2000 Recipient of the First Wings Club
Scholarship

CCAviation has inspired me since
childhood. Receiving the Wings Club
Scholarship was possibly the most
significant moment in my education
because it reaffirmed my conviction that
aviation was the career for me. To receive
such a prestigious award at such a young
age from Gordon Bethune, an industry
icon, before so many prominent members
of the aviation community, encouraged me
to continue my pursuit of an aviation
career. I believe that this represents the
fundamental spirit of The Wings Club
Foundation. Not only inasmuch as it opens
the doors of the aviation community to
those with an existing interest in aviation,
but equally so in that it opens the eyes of
those inspired by our industry, exposing
them to the breadth and variety of career

paths that exist within the aviation

sector.))



The President’s Societies
Charter Membership 2016-2017

Society Level Financial Commitment Benefit of Membership

President’s Society $25,000 payable within four years Recognition in Wings Club Gala program.
Designation in annual membership directory.

President’s 50 Society $50,000 payable within four years All of the above, plus:
Private President’s Society event.
Wings Club Foundation certificate for display.

President’s 100 Society $100,000 payable within four years  All of the above, plus:
Acknowledgement at Wings Club Gala.
Select seating at the Annual Gala.

President’s 250 Society $250,000 payable within four years  All of the above, plus:
Named scholarship

Wings Club Founders Society ~ $500,000 cumulative
bequest giving

e Recognition and membership in the President’s Societies are for four year cycles.
e The Wings Club Foundation’s 75th anniversary will be in 2017. The charter period will conclude when the 75th anniversary concludes.
Those who qualify up to the end of 2017 will be considered charter donors.



WILL YOU BECOME A DONOR?

Wings Club Foundation, Inc. is dedicated
to providing a financial support network
to attract the best and the brightest and
at the same time, preserving the history
and traditions of aviation. By donating to
the Foundation you participate directly in
securing aviation’s legacy - and its future.
One hundred percent (100%) of the
President’s Society donations go to
scholarships, the SIM program and
charitable grants. The operation of the
organization is funded by the Wings Club

Foundation membership.

Join with us to participate in shaping the
future of aviation. To make a donation,
please contact us at 212-867-1770

or visit us online at

www.wingsclub.org/donation/information.




Caleb S. Bragg
Reginald G. Coombe
J. Carroll Cone

Reed M. Chambers
Frank A. Tichenor
Gill Robb Wilson
Follett Bradley

C.S. Jones

Reginald M. Cleveland
O.M. Mosier
Frederick M. Glass
Charles A. Rheinstrom
James H. Doolittle
Vincent J. Meloy
Charles E. Rosendahl
Harold R. Harris

Earl Dallam Johnson
Robert W. Douglass, Jr.
John R. Wiley

E.O. Cocke

R.E.S. Deichler
Robert W. Tuttle
Walter H. Neff
Richard M. Jackson
Walter M. Hartung

1942
1942-1943
1943-1945
1945-1946
1946-1948
1948-1949
1949-1950
1950-1951
1951-1952
1952-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
1955-1956
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968

R. Dixon Speas

Tore H. Nilert

Cyrus S. Collins
James P. Mitchell
Louis P. Marechal
Harding L. Lawrence
Forwood C. Wiser
Richard A. Knobloch
Floyd D. Hall
Thomas H. Davis

C. Edward Meyer, Jr.
William T. Seawell
John C. Emery, Jr.
Samuel L. Higginbottom
Harry B. Combs
Frederick R. Einsidler
Frederick W. Smith
Vernon Crudge

C. Edward Acker
Robert L. Crandall
Alan S. Boyd

Robert F. Daniell
Edwin I. Colodny
Dean D. Thornton

Robert J. Aaronson

The Wings Club Foundation Presidents

1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1971-1972
1972-1973
1973-1974
1974-1975
1975-1976
1976-1977
1977-1978
1978-1979
1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993

Robert H. Hood
Herbert D. Kelleher
Daniel J. Altobello
Jonathan M. Schofield
Dan A. Colussy
Ronald W. Allen
Dr. Julius Maldutis
Gordon Bethune
Carol Hallett

Dan McKinnon
James M. Guyette
Kenneth E. Gazzola
T. Allan McArtor
Joseph B. Leonard
John S. Slattery
John Feren

Dave Barger

C. Jeffrey Knittel
David L. McKay
Bruce N. Whitman
Kevin McAllister
Barry Eccleston
John Plueger

Mary Ellen S. Jones

1993-1994
1994-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997
1997-1998
1998-1999
1999-1999
1999-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-2013
2013-2014
2014-2015
2015-2016
2016-2017



The information enclosed describes one or more of the activities of The Wings Club Foundation, Inc. Your support is very much
appreciated. A copy of the latest financial report and registration filed by this organization may be obtained by contacting us at The Wings
Club Foundation, Inc. at 200 Park Avenue, East Mezzanine Suite 11, New York, NY 10166; telephone: 212-867-1770. If you are a
resident of one of the following states, you may obtain financial information directly from the state agency:

Florida: A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE
DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE, WITHIN THE STATE, 1-800-435-7352 (800- HELP-FLA), OR
VISITING www.800helpfla.com. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION
BY THE STATE. Florida Registration #CH46529. Georgia: A full and fair description of our programs and our financial statement
summary is available upon request at our office and phone number indicated above. Maryland: For the cost of copies and postage, from
the Office of the Secretary of State, State House, Annapolis, MD 21401. Mississippi: The official registration and financial information of
The Wings Club Foundation, Inc. may be obtained from the Mississippi Secretary of State’s office by calling 1-888-236-6167.
Registration by the Secretary of State does not imply endorsement. New Jersey: INFORMATION FILED WITH THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL CONCERNING THIS CHARITABLE SOLICITATION AND THE PERCENTAGE OF CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED
BY THE CHARITY DURING THE LAST REPORTING PERIOD THAT WERE DEDICATED TO THE CHARITABLE PURPOSE
MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY BY CALLING 973-504-6215 AND
IS AVAILABLE ON THE INTERNET AT: http://www.state.nj.us/lps/ca/charfrm.htm. REGISTRATION WITH THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT. New York: Upon request, from the Attorney General's Charities Bureau, 28
Liberty Street, New York, NY 10005, 1-212-416-8686 or www.charitiesnys.com. North Carolina: Financial information about this
organization and a copy of its license are available from the State Solicitation Licensing Branch at 919-807-2214. This is not an
endorsement by the state. Pennsylvania: The official registration and financial information of The Wings Club Foundation, Inc. may be
obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll-free, within Pennsylvania, 1-800-732-0999. Registration does not
imply endorsement. Virginia: State Division of Consumer Affairs, Department of Agricultural and Consumer Services, PO Box 1163,
Richmond, VA 23218. Washington: Secretary of State at 1-800-332-4483 or http://www.sos.wa.gov/charities/. West Virginia: West
Virginia residents may obtain a summary of the registration and financial documents from the Secretary of State, State Capitol,
Charleston, WV 25305. Registration does not imply endorsement.

REGISTRATION WITH A STATE AGENCY DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL OR
RECOMMENDATION BY THAT STATE.





