

The President's Societies
Charter Membership



Rich in Tradition . . . Focused on the Future

THE WINGS CLUB FOUNDATION, INC.

200 Park Avenue, Suite 176, New York, NY 10166 • (212) 867-1770 *Formerly the Pan Am Building*



RICH IN TRADITION....

The Wings Club story dates back to 1942, when a number of America's aviation leaders including Eddie Rickenbacker, General Hap Arnold, Fiorello LaGuardia and Juan Trippe created a meeting place where they could gather to discuss vital issues concerning the emerging aviation industry and to chart the future course of aeronautics. Over the ensuing years, while The Wings Club grew in stature and membership, the mission, to provide a place and platform for discussion of aviation and aeronautical topics, remained steadfast.





FOCUSED ON THE FUTURE

Recognizing the critical role that science, technology, engineering, and mathematics (STEM) education plays in the continued competitiveness in the field of aerospace, The Wings Club was in a unique position to make an impact on the future. In 2014, The Wings Club Scholarship Fund, Inc. and The Wings Club, Inc., were merged to form The Wings Club Foundation, Inc.; a 501(c)(3) charitable organization. The mission was expanded to focus on initiatives aimed at supporting scholarships for students pursuing a career in aviation or aerospace.



- To foster opportunities for individuals pursuing an education in the field of aviation and aerospace;
- To provide programs to educate students and others about the field of aviation;
- To support charitable organizations that use aircraft to deliver humanitarian aid and outreach.







THE PATH TO SUCCESS

The SIM Program is the key differentiator for the Wings Club Foundation. Our Path to Success lies in the strength of our Board of Governors, our members and our honorees, who represent the top tier of the aviation and aerospace industries. Committed to the SIM Program, these aviation leaders are dedicated to providing corporate participation with and sponsorship of our scholarship recipients through internships and mentoring.

TALENT SHORTFALL

There is a shortfall of science, technology, engineering and math (STEM) graduates entering the aerospace field. Aerospace faces an aging workforce. The aviation field is in tough competition with other engineering and high-tech fields. It is vital that we continue to attract talented individuals to drive aviation forward.





Dr. Sharon DeVivo Vaughn College President

are the transformational difference that allows high-achieving Vaughn College students to realize their dream of a college degree. With nearly 80 percent of our students from a minority background and many the first in their family to attend college, Vaughn College students have the drive and determination to impact the world and The Wings Club scholarships make it possible.





Isabel (Marin) McCarthy 2004 Wings Club Scholarship Recipient

The history of aviation always inspired me – the adventure and the bravery of those men and women in the formative years of the industry. The future of aviation also inspired me – the technology and the possibilities. The scholarship program helped me get noticed. Coupled with my experience in aviation from that point, I became somebody with some value to offer potential employers.





Maurice Stanley 2000 Recipient of the First Wings Club Scholarship

CAviation has inspired me since childhood. Receiving the Wings Club Scholarship was possibly the most significant moment in my education because it reaffirmed my conviction that aviation was the career for me. To receive such a prestigious award at such a young age from Gordon Bethune, an industry icon, before so many prominent members of the aviation community, encouraged me to continue my pursuit of an aviation career. I believe that this represents the fundamental spirit of The Wings Club Foundation. Not only inasmuch as it opens the doors of the aviation community to those with an existing interest in aviation, but equally so in that it opens the eyes of those inspired by our industry, exposing them to the breadth and variety of career paths that exist within the aviation sector. >>

The President's Societies Charter Membership 2016-2017

Society Level	Financial Commitment	Benefit of Membership
President's Society	\$25,000 payable within four years	Recognition in Wings Club Gala program. Designation in annual membership directory.
President's 50 Society	\$50,000 payable within four years	All of the above, plus: Private President's Society event. Wings Club Foundation certificate for display.
President's 100 Society	\$100,000 payable within four years	All of the above, plus: Acknowledgement at Wings Club Gala. Select seating at the Annual Gala.
President's 250 Society	\$250,000 payable within four years	All of the above, plus: Named scholarship privilege. Wings Club Foundation plaque for display.
Wings Club Founders Society	\$500,000 cumulative lifetime/ bequest giving	All of the above, plus: Lifetime designation. Wings Club Foundation Scholar named privilege. Founders Society recognition plaque. Select seating at all Wings Club events.

- Recognition and membership in the President's Societies are for four year cycles.
- The Wings Club Foundation's 75th anniversary will be in 2017. The charter period will conclude when the 75th anniversary concludes. Those who qualify up to the end of 2017 will be considered charter donors.

WILL YOU BECOME A DONOR?

Wings Club Foundation, Inc. is dedicated to providing a financial support network to attract the best and the brightest and at the same time, preserving the history and traditions of aviation. By donating to the Foundation you participate directly in securing aviation's legacy - and its future. One hundred percent (100%) of the President's Society donations go to scholarships, the SIM program and charitable grants. The operation of the organization is funded by the Wings Club Foundation membership.

Join with us to participate in shaping the future of aviation. To make a donation, please contact us at 212-867-1770 or visit us online at www.wingsclub.org/donation/information.



The Wings Club Foundation Presidents

Caleb S. Bragg	1942	R. Dixon Speas	1968-1969	Robert H. Hood	1993-1994
Reginald G. Coombe	1942-1943	Tore H. Nilert	1969-1970	Herbert D. Kelleher	1994-1995
J. Carroll Cone	1943-1945	Cyrus S. Collins	1970-1971	Daniel J. Altobello	1995-1996
Reed M. Chambers	1945-1946	James P. Mitchell	1971-1972	Jonathan M. Schofield	1996-1997
Frank A. Tichenor	1946-1948	Louis P. Marechal	1972-1973	Dan A. Colussy	1997-1998
Gill Robb Wilson	1948-1949	Harding L. Lawrence	1973-1974	Ronald W. Allen	1998-1999
Follett Bradley	1949-1950	Forwood C. Wiser	1974-1975	Dr. Julius Maldutis	1999-1999
C.S. Jones	1950-1951	Richard A. Knobloch	1975-1976	Gordon Bethune	1999-2001
Reginald M. Cleveland	1951-1952	Floyd D. Hall	1976-1977	Carol Hallett	2001-2002
O.M. Mosier	1952-1953	Thomas H. Davis	1977-1978	Dan McKinnon	2002-2003
Frederick M. Glass	1953-1954	C. Edward Meyer, Jr.	1978-1979	James M. Guyette	2003-2004
Charles A. Rheinstrom	1954-1955	William T. Seawell	1979-1980	Kenneth E. Gazzola	2004-2005
James H. Doolittle	1955-1956	John C. Emery, Jr.	1980-1981	T. Allan McArtor	2005-2006
Vincent J. Meloy	1956-1957	Samuel L. Higginbottom	1981-1982	Joseph B. Leonard	2006-2007
Charles E. Rosendahl	1957-1958	Harry B. Combs	1982-1983	John S. Slattery	2007-2008
Harold R. Harris	1958-1959	Frederick R. Einsidler	1983-1984	John Feren	2008-2009
Earl Dallam Johnson	1959-1960	Frederick W. Smith	1984-1985	Dave Barger	2009-2010
Robert W. Douglass, Jr.	1960-1961	Vernon Crudge	1985-1986	C. Jeffrey Knittel	2010-2011
John R. Wiley	1961-1962	C. Edward Acker	1986-1987	David L. McKay	2011-2012
E.O. Cocke	1962-1963	Robert L. Crandall	1987-1988	Bruce N. Whitman	2012-2013
R.E.S. Deichler	1963-1964	Alan S. Boyd	1988-1989	Kevin McAllister	2013-2014
Robert W. Tuttle	1964-1965	Robert F. Daniell	1989-1990	Barry Eccleston	2014-2015
Walter H. Neff	1965-1966	Edwin I. Colodny	1990-1991	John Plueger	2015-2016
Richard M. Jackson	1966-1967	Dean D. Thornton	1991-1992	Mary Ellen S. Jones	2016-2017
Walter M. Hartung	1967-1968	Robert J. Aaronson	1992-1993		

The information enclosed describes one or more of the activities of The Wings Club Foundation, Inc. Your support is very much appreciated. A copy of the latest financial report and registration filed by this organization may be obtained by contacting us at The Wings Club Foundation, Inc. at 200 Park Avenue, East Mezzanine Suite 11, New York, NY 10166; telephone: 212-867-1770. If you are a resident of one of the following states, you may obtain financial information directly from the state agency:

Florida: A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE, WITHIN THE STATE, 1-800-435-7352 (800- HELP-FLA), OR VISITING www.800helpfla.com. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. Florida Registration #CH46529. Georgia: A full and fair description of our programs and our financial statement summary is available upon request at our office and phone number indicated above. Maryland: For the cost of copies and postage, from the Office of the Secretary of State, State House, Annapolis, MD 21401. Mississippi: The official registration and financial information of The Wings Club Foundation, Inc. may be obtained from the Mississippi Secretary of State's office by calling 1-888-236-6167. Registration by the Secretary of State does not imply endorsement. New Jersey: INFORMATION FILED WITH THE ATTORNEY GENERAL CONCERNING THIS CHARITABLE SOLICITATION AND THE PERCENTAGE OF CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED BY THE CHARITY DURING THE LAST REPORTING PERIOD THAT WERE DEDICATED TO THE CHARITABLE PURPOSE MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY BY CALLING 973-504-6215 AND IS AVAILABLE ON THE INTERNET AT: http://www.state.nj.us/lps/ca/charfrm.htm. REGISTRATION WITH THE ATTORNEY GENERAL DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT. New York: Upon request, from the Attorney General's Charities Bureau, 28 Liberty Street, New York, NY 10005, 1-212-416-8686 or www.charitiesnys.com. North Carolina: Financial information about this organization and a copy of its license are available from the State Solicitation Licensing Branch at 919-807-2214. This is not an endorsement by the state. Pennsylvania: The official registration and financial information of The Wings Club Foundation, Inc. may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll-free, within Pennsylvania, 1-800-732-0999. Registration does not imply endorsement. Virginia: State Division of Consumer Affairs, Department of Agricultural and Consumer Services, PO Box 1163, Richmond, VA 23218. Washington: Secretary of State at 1-800-332-4483 or http://www.sos.wa.gov/charities/. West Virginia: West Virginia residents may obtain a summary of the registration and financial documents from the Secretary of State, State Capitol, Charleston, WV 25305. Registration does not imply endorsement.

REGISTRATION WITH A STATE AGENCY DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL OR RECOMMENDATION BY THAT STATE.